(excluding Costs of the NBCUniversal Transaction) $1,008   $0.36   $1,224   $0.45

Growth % 21.4 % 25.0 %

(1) Based on diluted weighted-average number of common shares for the respective periods as presented in Table 1.
(2) 2011 Net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $63 million of operating costs and expenses and $16 million of other expense ($80

million in total, $51 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal transaction.
(3) 2011 Net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $44 million in transaction-related costs, $14 million net of tax and noncontrolling interest.

Note: Consolidated financial results include NBCUniversal as of January 28, 2011 and 100% of Universal Orlando as of July 1, 2011. Minor differences may
exist due to rounding.

TABLE 5

Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) Financial Information (Unaudited)

GAAP NBCUniversal
Corporate, Other and

Eliminations Total

Pro Forma

(in millions) Corporate, Corporate,
Cable Total Other and Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Other and Pro Forma Total

Communications NBCU Eliminations Total Adjustments(1)  NBCU Adjustments(1)  Eliminations Adjustments(1)  Pro Forma
Three
Months
Ended
March 31,
2011

Revenue $9,084 $3,143 ($99 ) $12,128 $1,496 $4,639 ($44 ) ($143 ) $1,452 $13,580

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 5,335 2,685 42

8,062 1,349 4,034 (107 ) (65 ) 1,242 9,304

Operating
Cash Flow $3,749 $458 ($141 ) $4,066 $147 $605 $63   ($78 ) $210 $4,276

Three
Months
Ended
March 31,
2012

Revenue $9,599 $5,472 ($193 ) $14,878 - $5,472 - ($193 ) - $14,878

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 5,644 4,659 (113 ) 10,190 - 4,659 -

(113 ) - 10,190

Operating
Cash Flow $3,955 $813 ($80 ) $4,688 - $813 -   ($80 ) - $4,688

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction and the acquisition of the remaining 50% interest of Universal Orlando occurred

January 1, 2010. Pro forma data does not include adjustments for costs related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or
may be achieved by the combined businesses. Pro forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had we operated
the NBCUniversal contributed businesses or Universal Orlando since January 1, 2010, nor of our future results.

TABLE 6
Reconciliation of Consolidated Pro Forma Operating Cash Flow Excluding NBCUniversal Transaction-Related Costs (Unaudited)